RELIEF VALVES
H-900 SERIES
VA
LV
ES
 &
 A
CT

 Will be Calibrated to 120 Psi
00
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR SPARE KITS
Includes: Spring, Label, Wire and Lock Includes: O-rings, Bonded Poppet and Label
Seal Material
VI - Fluorocarbon FKM
BU -  Buna N
EP -  EPDM
NE -  Polychloroprene (CR)
Z        -        900        -          SPK         -          1/4                                        Z       -       900       -       SK        -        1/4           -          VI
LSS SL1/4H - 9    - - - - - - -
Valve Type
00 -  LET-LOK® Ends
85 -  Male to Female End
95 -  Male to LET-LOK®  End
Spring Designator
SL -  Silver Code For Spring
   Range 	10 - 225 psi
Body Material
SS -  316St.St.
Valve Series
OPTIONAL
Seal Material
BLANK -  Fluorocarbon FKM
BU -  Buna N
EP -  EPDM
NE -  Polychloroprene (CR)
APPLICATIONS
The H-900 is a relief valve and therefore is not certified to
ASME due to not having capacity rating at a given pressure
rise (accumulation).
OPERATION
H-900 relief valves open when the system pressure gets to the set
pressure and close when the system pressure drops below the set
pressure.
Warning
n  Valves that have not been actuated for some time may contain
	 pressure higher than the set pressure.
n 	The system designer and user have the sole responsibility for
	 selecting products that will conform to the specific safety codes
	 appropriate for the system.
CE/PED Certification
BLANK - Standard testing
CE -  Certification PED
    97/23/EC
End Connection Size
1/4"       6MM
1/2"       12MM
 End Connection
L -  LET-LOK®
N -   NPT
R -  ISO Tapered
NL -  NPT to LET-LOK®
For other end connections,
please contact HAM-LET
representative.
Body Designator
per End Connection
1/4 for all end connections
1/2 for all end connections
Body Designator
per End Connection
1/4 for all end connections
1/2 for all end connections
Treatment
BLANK  - Standard Cleaning &
Passivation
OC - Oxygen Clean
LF - Lubricant Free
H-900, Rev.14, August 2015
Warning!